WORK PAPER RESIDENTIAL GENERAL SVC. LG. GEN. SVC. EX LG GEN SVC PUMPING ST & AREA LTG
REFERENCE TOTAL SCHEDULE 1 SCH. 11,12 SCH. 21,22 SCHEDULE 25 SCH. 30, 31, 32 SCH. 41-48

PRESENT RATES
JDM-E-21 BASIC CHARGE $9.00 $20.00 $20.00

MONTHLY MINIMUM

JDM-E-21 BLOCK 1 PER KWH 8.103¢ 11.686¢ 7.535¢ 5.505¢ 10.292¢
JDM-E-21 BLOCK 2 PER KWH 9.427¢ 8.588¢ 6.742¢ 4.953¢ 7.350¢
JDM-E-21 BLOCK 3 PER KWH 11.053¢ 4.235¢

BLOCK 4 PER KWH

ADJUST TO ACTUAL PER KWH 8.739¢ 10.742¢ 7.451¢ 8.336¢

JDM-E-21 DEMAND BLOCK 1 $550.00 $30,650.00
JDM-E-21 DEMAND BLOCK 2 $7.00 $7.00 $8.30

PROPOSED RATES
BASIC CHARGE $9.00 $20.00 $20.00
MONTHLY MINIMUM

BLOCK 1 PER KWH 8.852¢ 12.815¢ 8.353¢ 6.117¢ 11.191¢
BLOCK 2 PER KWH 10.299¢ 9.418¢ 7.474¢ 5.503¢ 7.992¢
BLOCK 3 PER KWH 12.075¢ 4.706¢
BLOCK 4 PER KWH

ADJUST TO ACTUAL PER KWH 9.547¢ 11.780¢ 8.260¢ 9.065¢

DEMAND BLOCK 1 $550.00 $30,650.00
DEMAND BLOCK 2 $7.00 $7.00 $8.30

Note: Rates do not include BPA Residential Exchange Program Schedule 59, , Decoupling Schedule 75, Public Purpose Adjustment
Schedules 89,91,92, REC Revenue Adjustment Schedule 98 or Power Cost Surcharge Schedule 93.

JDM-E-2

AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON ELECTRIC

PRO FORMA REVENUE UNDER PRESENT AND PROPOSED BASE TARIFF RATES
12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

WORK PAPER RESIDENTIAL GENERAL SVC. LG. GEN. SVC. EX LG GEN SVC PUMPING ST & AREA LTG
REFERENCE TOTAL SCHEDULE 1 SCH. 11,12 SCH. 21,22 SCHEDULE 25 SCH. 30, 31, 32 SCH. 41-48

PRESENT REVENUE
BASE TARIFF REVENUE

BASIC CHARGE $32,001,513 $23,575,653 $7,836,020 $589,840
MONTHLY MINIMUM 0
BLOCK 1 288,318,687 132,292,801 50,948,520 92,664,763 7,596,900 4,815,703
BLOCK 2 108,621,978 47,564,180 16,413,075 9,859,354 27,966,830 6,818,539
BLOCK 3 49,287,441 33,056,493 16,230,948
BLOCK 4 0
DEMAND BLOCK 1 21,076,950 12,617,550 8,459,400
DEMAND BLOCK 2 32,216,778 3,068,156 18,536,249 10,612,373

JDM-E-22/23 POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 126,292 0 126,292 0
JDM-E-29/8 PRIMARY VOLTAGE DISCOUNT (1,683,453) (65,169) (1,618,284)

ANNUAL MINIMUM ADJUSTMENT 0 0
JDM-E-11 STREET & AREA LIGHT REVENUE 6,628,665 6,628,665

SUBTOTAL $536,594,851 $236,489,126 $78,265,771 $133,739,040 $69,248,167 $12,224,082 $6,628,665
0 0 0 0 0 0

SUBTOTAL $536,594,851 $236,489,126 $78,265,771 $133,739,040 $69,248,167 $12,224,082 $6,628,665
ADJUST TO ACTUAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL BASE TARIFF REVENUE $536,594,851 $236,489,126 $78,265,771 $133,739,040 $69,248,167 $12,224,082 $6,628,665

ADJUSTMENT REVENUE
UNBILLED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT

JDM-E-15 UNBILLED LOAD KWHS (9,617,800) (4,921,431) (1,087,941) (3,671,502) 63,074
JDM-E-5/6 UNBILLED LOAD RATE 8.739¢ 10.742¢ 7.451¢ 8.336¢

[…]

Allocation of incremental Misc Rev 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000

Target Relative Return 1.00 0.44 1.70 1.75 1.54 1.08 1.21
Target Return % 7.43% 3.29% 12.61% 12.97% 11.44% 8.04% 9.02%
Target Return (NOI b4 Interest) 139,504,000 32,905,689 29,365,942 49,939,326 20,768,248 3,525,440 2,999,355
Target Return after Interest Expense 92,941,000 8,085,029 23,589,861 40,388,887 16,264,113 2,438,594 2,174,516
Target Return b4 Income Taxes & Interest 157,173,000 34,442,733 33,850,607 57,617,651 23,860,216 3,989,041 3,412,752
Target Return b4 Misc Rev 86,823,000 3,996,542 25,976,238 40,617,838 10,920,005 2,228,336 3,084,042
Total Operating Exp b4 conv items & taxes 462,774,000 236,371,685 54,433,436 97,132,839 60,656,523 10,412,528 3,766,990
Conversion Items 26,310,000 11,506,773 3,849,327 6,594,323 3,426,472 605,136 327,969
Incremental Rate Revenue 44,185,000 19,321,000 6,463,000 11,079,000 5,755,000 1,017,000 550,000
Target Rate Revenue 575,907,000 251,875,000 84,259,000 144,345,000 75,003,000 13,246,000 7,179,000
Change in Rate Revenue 8.31% 8.31% 8.31% 8.31% 8.31% 8.32% 8.30%

JDM-E-9

AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON ELECTRIC

ACTUAL / PRO FORMA BILLING DETERMINANTS BY RATE SCHEDULE
12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

Schedule 1, 2 0-800 kWhs 801-1500 kWhs over 1500 kWhs Total kWhs Total Billings(2)
kWhs per billing run 1,632,639,774   504,552,668   299,072,582   2,436,265,025   2,619,517

Total kWhs per Rev. Run 2,436,265,025
Adjust. kWhs to Actual -

Schedule 11,12 0-3,650 kWhs over 3,650 kWhs Total kWhs kw over 20(1) Total Billings(2) kvar billed(1)
kWhs per Revenue Run 435,979,118   191,116,384   627,095,503   438,308   391,801   -
Shifted from Sch 21 -   -   -   -   -   -
Total by Block 435,979,118   191,116,384   627,095,503   438,308   391,801   -

Total kWhs per Rev. Run 627,095,503
Schedule Shifting from 21 -
Total Adjusted kWhs 627,095,503
Adjust. kWhs to Actual -

Schedule 21,22 0-250,000 kWhs over 250,000 kWhs Total kWhs kw over 50(1) Total Billings(2) kvar billed(1)
kWhs per Revenue Run 1,229,791,152   146,237,824   1,376,028,976   2,648,036   22,941   252,585
Special Contract  Shifted to Sched 21 -   -   -   -   -   -
Shifted to Sch 011 -   -   -   -   -   -
Total 1,229,791,152   146,237,824   1,376,028,976   2,648,036   22,941   252,585

Total kWhs per Rev. Run 1,376,028,976
Schedule Shifting to Sch. 21 -
Schedule Shifting to Sch. 11 -
Total adjusted kWhs 1,376,028,976
Adjust. kWhs to Actual -

Schedule 25(3) 0-500,000 kWhs 500,001-6M kWhs > 6M kWhs Total kWhs kva over 3,000 Total Billings(2)
Total 138,000,000   564,644,247   383,257,335   1,085,901,581   1,278,599   276

Schedule 30, 31, & 32 Block 1 kWhs Block 2 kWhs Block 3 kWhs Total kWhs Total Billings(2) kvar billed(1)
kWhs per billing run (30,31& 32) 35,517,018   11,273,720   92,769,241 139,559,979   29,492   -
Schedule 31 to 30 Shifting Adj -   -   0 -

Total Schs. 30,31&32 35,517,018 11,273,720 92,769,241 139,559,979
Total kWhs per Rev. Run 139,559,979
Adjust kWhs to Actual -

JDM-E-10

Avista
Electric
Rate Spread

Base Tariff Base
Revenue Percentage Tariff Proposed Proposed

Type of Schedule Under Present of Base Percent General Base Tariff
No. Service Number Rates(1) Increase Increase Increase Revenue

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

1 Residential 1/2 $232,554 100.00% 8.3% $19,324 $251,878

2 General Service 11/12 $77,796 100.00% 8.3% $6,464 $84,260

3 Large General Service 21/22 $133,266 100.00% 8.3% $11,074 $144,339

4 Extra Large General Service 25 $69,248 100.00% 8.3% $5,754 $75,002

5 Pumping Service 30/31/32 $12,229 100.00% 8.3% $1,016 $13,246

6 Street & Area Lights 41-48 $6,629 100.00% 8.3% $551 $7,179

7 Total $531,722 8.3% $44,183 $575,906

JDM-E-11

Schedule 001 Bill Impact

Schedule 001 Present Schedule 001 Proposed
Basic Charge Block 1 Block 2 Total Bill Basic Charge Block 1 Block 2 Total Bill Bill Impact % Change

$9.00 0.07858$ 0.09182$ $9.00 0.07858$  0.09182$
100 $9.00 7.86$   $16.86 $9.00 7.86$   $16.86 $0.00 0.0%
200 $9.00 15.72$   $24.72 $9.00 15.72$   $24.72 $0.00 0.0%
300 $9.00 23.57$   $32.57 $9.00 23.57$   $32.57 $0.00 0.0%
400 $9.00 31.43$   $40.43 $9.00 31.43$   $40.43 $0.00 0.0%
500 $9.00 39.29$   $48.29 $9.00 39.29$   $48.29 $0.00 0.0%
600 $9.00 47.15$   $56.15 $9.00 47.15$   $56.15 $0.00 0.0%
700 $9.00 55.01$   $64.01 $9.00 55.01$   $64.01 $0.00 0.0%
800 $9.00 62.86$   $71.86 $9.00 62.86$   $71.86 $0.00 0.0%
914 $9.00 62.86$   10.47$   $82.33 $9.00 62.86$   10.47$   $82.33 $0.00 0.0%

1000 $9.00 62.86$   18.36$   $90.22 $9.00 62.86$   18.36$   $90.22 $0.00 0.0%
1100 $9.00 62.86$   27.55$   $99.41 $9.00 62.86$   27.55$   $99.41 $0.00 0.0%
1200 $9.00 62.86$   36.73$   $108.59 $9.00 62.86$   36.73$   $108.59 $0.00 0.0%
1300 $9.00 62.86$   45.91$   $117.77 $9.00 62.86$   45.91$   $117.77 $0.00 0.0%
1400 $9.00 62.86$   55.09$   $126.96 $9.00 62.86$   55.09$   $126.96 $0.00 0.0%
1500 $9.00 62.86$   64.27$   $136.14 $9.00 62.86$   64.27$   $136.14 $0.00 0.0%

JDM-E-12

AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON ELECTRIC

STREET & AREA LIGHT REVENUE UNDER PRESENT & PROPOSED RATES
12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

% Revenue Change
Monthly Annual Monthly Annual
Revenue Revenue Revenue Revenue Base Rates Billing Rates

Schedule 41 181$   2,175$   196$   2,356$   8.3% 0.0%
Schedule 42 350,635   4,207,623   379,745   4,556,940   8.3% 0.0%
Schedule 44 1,996   23,947   2,161   25,934   8.3% 0.0%
Schedule 45 2,721   32,650   2,947   35,360   8.3% 0.0%